05-15-2003

10/311722 DATION FORM COVER SUTER Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 DEC 2002 Docket No. <u>026</u>70/M.

PATENTS ONLY 102449251

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Manfred KOBUSCH Michael OSTERTAG Wolfgang ROSSNER Franz ZWASCHKA

12.19.02 Dieter BOKOR Andries ELLENS Günter HUBER Frank JERMANN

2. Name and address of receiving party:

PATENT-TREUHAND-GESELLSCHAFT FÜR ELEKTRISCHE GLÜHLAMPEN mbH Hellabrunner Str. 1, 81543 München, Germany

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT

Execution Dates: July 8, 2002, June 26, 2002, August 5, 2002, August 5, 2002,

August 9, 2002, September 9, 2002, August 9, 2002, and August 5, 2002, respectively.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

July 8, 2002, June 26, 2002, August 5, 2002, August 5, 2002,

August 9, 2002, September 9, 2002, August 9, 2002, and August 5, 2002, respectively.

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023

- Fotal number of applications and patents involved: ___1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
- [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.

[X] Check enclosed.

- 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.
- Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume

Dated: December 19, 2002

MARSHALL J. CHICK Reg. No. 26,853

Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 196 413 295 US

Date of Deposit: December 19, 2002

Marie X

I hereby certify that this paper and enclosed application and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office Addresses" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

) Laraine Dobies

REEL: 014060 FRAME: 0692

IDNR: 4248 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Val

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

DIETER BOKOR

residing at:

EICHENSTR. 1

82024 TAUFKIRCHEN

Dr. ANDRIES ELLENS

residing at:

Mariottestraat 77 2561 SL Den Haag NETHERLANDS

Günter Huber Dr. Frank Jermann

residing at: residing at:

Raiffeisenstr. 1 Rotkäppchenstr. 98 86529 Schrobenhausen 81739 München

Manfred Kobusch Dr. Michael Ostertag

residing at: residing at:

Rudolf-Zorn-Str. 4 Cincinnatistr. 50 81739 Muenchen 81549 Muenchen

Wolfgang Rossner Dr. FRANZ ZWASCHKA

residing at: residing at:

Dekan-Imminger-Str. 25 Egerländerstr. 31 83607 Holzkirchen 85737 ISMANING

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH and Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München Regensburg, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) ILLUMINATION DEVICE WITH AT LEAST ONE LED AS THE LIGHT SOURCE

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2000P15175WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/DE01/02849

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 014060 FRAME: 0693 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 8. Juli 02	Lieter Bour	e"
,	DIETER BOKOR	
Witnesses: Lingia Jatesy (type name)		
Witnesses: (type name)		
Date: 26 pine 2002	andries Ellen. ANDRIES ELLENS	
Witnesses: No las human (type name)		
Witnesses: <u>hancoise</u> <u>Murman</u> - (type name) <u>Krngveld</u>		
Date: 05, 08, 2002	Günt Huber	11 m2m240 a2X
Witnesses: Tauz Ryasella (type name)		

Witnesses: Frank Jermann (type name)

PATENT RECORDED: 12/19/2002 REEL: 014060 FRAME: 0694